stallations, which were critical to American 
security for decades, now therefore, be it 

Resolved, That I Mina’Bente Sais Na 
Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf 
of the people of Guam, respectfully request 
that the United States Congress appropriate 
One Hundred Ninety-three Million Dollars 
($193,000,000) to the government of Guam for 
the following purposes: 

(1) Forty-eight Million Dollars ($48,000,000) 
to build eight (8) new elementary schools in 
the Villages of Dededo, Yigo, Tamuning, 
Mangilao, Barrigada, Yona, Sinajana, Agat 
and Mongmong-Toto-Maite; 

(2) Twenty Million Dollars ($20,000,000) to 
build one (1) new middle school in Dededo, 
which is by far the most populated village on

[...]

build one (1) new high school in Northern 
Guam, which has deteriorating and dan-
gerously crowded schools in Tamuning and 
Yigo that suffer from teen violence and other 
problems as a result of the lack of attention 
that comes from overcrowded schools; 

(4) Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000) 
for the Guam Waterworks Authority to im-
prove a badly corroded and leaking sewer 
and water infrastructure that results in low 
water pressure in many areas, wasting water 
resources daily and incurring large numbers 
of manpower hours fixing spot leaks that